



April 1, 2016

Dear Valued Customer,

We are pleased to share this announcement of a change in the relationship between Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition, Inc. ("Nestlé") and Moog Medical Devices Group ("Moog"), the manufacturer of EnteraLite® Infinity® Pumps and Administration Sets. Following a successful three-year partnership in which Nestlé has been the exclusive distributor in Canada and the United States of the EnteraLite® Infinity® Pumps, Sets and Accessories, our two companies have mutually come to a strategic agreement that Moog will resume responsibility for the sale and distribution of EnteraLite® Infinity® products in Canada and the United States.

Please note that this agreement between Nestlé and Moog encompasses ONLY EnteraLite® Infinity® Pumps, Sets and Accessories. A complete list of the EnteraLite® Infinity® products that are included with this agreement is set forth in the table on page 2.

We recognize that this agreement will affect how you purchase EnteraLite® Infinity® products and we are committed to working closely with you to make this transition as seamless as possible. To facilitate a smooth transition, Nestlé and Moog have agreed to the following:

- Nestlé will continue with "business as usual" during a transition period that begins today and will extend for three
 months, through June 30, 2016 (the "Transition Period"). This means that you can continue to place orders for
 EnteraLite® Infinity® Pumps, Sets and Accessories directly from Nestlé, in the same manner as you currently
 operate, throughout the Transition Period.
- If your contract with Nestlé includes other Nestlé Health Science products in addition to EnteraLite® Infinity® Pumps, Sets and Accessories, your existing contract with Nestlé will continue in full force and effect, except that the EnteraLite® Infinity® Pumps, Sets and Accessories listed on page 2 of this letter will be removed from that contract by Nestlé effective July 1, 2016. As of that date, the EnteraLite® Infinity® products will transition to Moog. Please be advised that this letter serves as formal notice of the removal of these products from your contract with Nestlé effective July 1, 2016. Nestlé and Moog will work with you to assure a smooth transition of any contractual agreement.
- If you have a no charge loaner contract, you will need to enter into a new agreement with Moog. For instructions following the transition period, further communication will be provided from Moog.
- Effective July 1, 2016, all orders for EnteraLite[®] Infinity[®] Pumps, Sets and Accessories will need to be placed with Moog or with a distributor that has established a purchasing relationship with Moog for EnteraLite[®] Infinity[®] Pumps, Sets and Accessories. If ordering from Moog, please contact 1 800 970 2337 or by email at medcustomerservice@moog.com.
- There will be no change to your ordering process for all other Nestlé products.

Product List

Product Description	Nestlé Product Code	UPC (GTIN)
EnteraLite® Infinity® Pump (includes pump, wall charger, pole clamp and operators manual)	12227886	00814844000078
ENTL Infinity (INF0500) Admin Set	12223317	308-14844-00005-5
ENTL Infinity (INF0020) SpikeRight + Admin Set	12223318	308-14844-00000-9
ENTL Infinity (INF1200) Admin Set	12223319	308-14844-00006-2
EnteraLite® Infinity® Mini Backpack: Black	12223331	30814844000123
EnteraLite® Infinity® Super-Mini Backpack: Black	12223330	30814844000130
EnteraLite® Infinity® Adult Pack: Black	12223327	30814844000161
EnteraLite® Infinity® Pole Clamp	12223341	30814844000086
EnteraLite® Infinity® Wall Charger	12223340	30814844000093

Both Nestlé and Moog are committed to providing you with exceptional products and customer service. Should you have any questions about the information in this letter, please contact your Nestlé or Moog Sales Representative, or the applicable company's Customer Service team:

- Nestlé can be reached at 1 800 563 7853 x3444 or email <u>medical.devices@ca.nestle.com</u>
- Moog can be reached at 1 800 970 2337 (available Monday-Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time) or by email at medcustomerservice@moog.com.

Sincerely,

Alison McLean

Country Business Manager Nestlé Health Science

Ancusa

Don Pettigrew

Som Petting

Group Director, Global Sales and Professional Services Moog Medical Devices Group